

The purpose of this modification is to:

1. Provide incremental funding in the amount of \$184,728.00.
2. Increase monthly fixed unit rate by \$96.00 from \$28,703.00 to \$28,799.00) for option year three to provide for cost of living increase effective 12/1/08.
3. Increase the ceiling amount of the contract by \$31,152.00 from \$1,328,071.50 to \$1,359,223.50.
4. Add SubCLIN #004a (option yr 3) and SubCLIN #005a (option yr 4) for additional local courier services (Ad-Hoc runs) on an as-needed basis @ \$39.27 each, Not To Exceed \$35,000.00 effective 3/30/2009.
5. Change the Project Officer from Guy Beltz to Gene Wood.

Accordingly, the contract is hereby modified as follows:

1. Section B.1 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION-FIRM FIXED PRICE is deleted and substituted with the following:

- (a) The firm fixed price of this contract is \$1,359,223.50.
- (b) The amount currently funded with respect to this contract is \$1,232,683.02

2. Section B.2 SCHEDULE OF ITEMS AND PRICES is modified to include the new price for CLIN 004, Option Year Three and the additional local courier services (Ad-Hoc runs) subCLINs 004a and 005b for option year four as follows:

CLIN	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	TOTAL
3. 004	Basic Services Opt. Yr. 3 (12/01/2008 - 11/30/2009)	12	Mon.	\$28,799.00	\$345,588.00
4. 004a	Ad-Hoc runs on an as-needed basis (12/01/2009 - 11/30/2010 option yr 3)		Ea	\$39.27	\$35,000.00 NTE
005a	Ad-Hoc runs on an as-needed basis (12/01/2009 - 11/30/2010 option yr 4)		Ea	\$39.27	\$35,000.00 NTE

5. Section C.5 PROJECT OFFICER AUTHORITY (ALT2) (FEB 2004) is modified to read as follows:

(a) The contracting officer's authorized representative hereinafter referred to as the project officer for this contract is :

Name: Gene Wood

Address: 11555 Rockville Pike
Mail Stop O-P1-A6
Rockville, MD 20852

Telephone Number: (301) 415-2070

Email: Gene.Wood@nrc.gov

The following is a summary of obligations from the date of award through the date of this action:

FY 2006 OBLIGATIONS:	\$209,695.50
FY 2007 OBLIGATIONS:	\$348,823.52
FY 2008 OBLIGATIONS:	\$349,436.00
FY 2009 OBLIGATIONS:	\$324,728.00
TOTAL NRC OBLIGATIONS:	\$1,232,683.02

All other terms and conditions remain the same.